VACUUM VALVES AND
BACKFLOW PREVENTION
Safe drinking water
Water is our most essential commodity and has to be protected from contaminants.
The food safety laws put stringent demands on water quality, water supply plants and
networks. One particularly sensitive part of the supply network is water installations
in buildings, when the water first becomes available to the consumer. It is here that the
water quality could be affected. Drinking water in a pipe system has to be protected from

brass. Sealing of Viton® (fluorinated rubber) and a metal cone coated with non-stick
Teflon® (PTFE). Male and female threads.
Durgo VV-HFB (81310 BV)
Vacuum valve type LB
�Horizontal vacuum valve with check-valve, flow-through model. Made from
dezincification-resistant brass, also available in stainless steel. Sealing of Viton®
(fluorinated rubber) and a metal cone coated with non-stick Teflon® (PTFE). Male and
female threads.
Installation
Installation
h>300 mm
h>300 mm
h>300 mm
h
Thread Part No. RSK No.
15 VV-HF-G15/R15 818 68 68
20 VV-HF-G20/R20 818 68 76
25* VV-HF-G25/R25 818 68 77
* Non chromed
Thread Part No. RSK No.
15 VV-HFB-G15/R15 818 68 73
20 VV-HFB-G20/R20 818 68 74
25* VV-HFB-G25/R25 818 68 75
* Non chromed
h
LA
LB

Durgo VV-VF (81312)
Vacuum valve type HB� (Hose union anti-vacuum valve)
Vertical vacuum valve, flow-through model. Made from dezincification-resistant brass.
Sealing of Viton® (fluorinated rubber) and a metal cone coated with non-stick Teflon®
(PTFE). Male and female threads.
Durgo VV-VFB (81312 BV)
Vacuum valve type HD (Hose union anti-vacuum valve with check-valve)
Vertical vacuum valve, flow-through model. Made from dezincification-resistant brass.
Sealing of Viton® (fluorinated rubber) and a metal cone coated with non-stick Teflon®
(PTFE). Male and female threads.
Installation
Installation
h>250 mm
h>250 mm
Thread Part No. RSK No.
15 VV-VF-R15/G15 818 68 27
20 VV-VF-R20/G20 502 13 24
25 VV-VF-R25/G25 502 13 32
Thread Part No.
15 VV-VFB-R15/G15
20 VV-VFB-R20/G20
25 VV-VFB-R25/G25
h
h
HB
Backflow preventers of terminal model
Durgo VV-HT (4139)
Horizontal vacuum valve, terminal model. Made from dezincification-resistant brass.
Sealing of Viton® (fluorinated rubber) and a metal cone coated with non-stick Teflon®
(PTFE). Male thread.
Durgo VV-VT (4140)
Vertical vacuum valve, terminal model. Made from dezincification-resistant brass.
Sealing of Viton® (fluorinated rubber) and a metal cone coated with non-stick Teflon®
(PTFE). Male thread.
Thread Part No. RSK No.
15 VV-VT-G15 502 10 19
20 VV-VT-G20 502 10 27
25 VV-VT-G25 502 10 35
Thread A B C D E
15 G 1/2 11 20 48 41.5
20 G 3/4 13 30 67 56
25 G 1 15 35 78 64
Capacity
VACUUM mm Vp
Litres of inflow air per second
0	 2	 4	 6	 8	 10	 12
Thread Part No. RSK No.
15 VV-HT-G15 818 68 35
20 VV-HT-G20 502 11 26
25 VV-HT-G25 502 11 34
32 VV-HT-G32 502 11 42
40 VV-HT-G40 502 11 59
50 VV-HT-G50 502 11 67
Thread A B C D E
15 G 1/2 G 1/2 71 21 21
20 G 3/4 G 3/4 87 35 35
25 G 1 G 1 111 38 38

2015
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
Durgo VV-VTU (81316)
Vertical vacuum valve, terminal clamp
model. Made from dezincification-resistant
brass. Sealing of Viton® (fluorinated
rubber) and a metal cone coated with
non-stick Teflon® (PTFE). Male thread.
Thread Part No.    RSK No.
15 VV-VTU-G15    818 68 43
Thread A B C D E
15 G 1/2 10 45 56 30
Capacity
VACUUM mm Vp